CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Thompson Tee, Inc.		07/18/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thompson Tee, Inc.	
Street Address:	7540 Dean Martin Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 506	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471305	T THOMPSON TEE
Registration Number:	4526209	T HYDRO-SHIELD
Registration Number:	4713662	GOT SWEAT?
Registration Number:	4541705	REINVENTING SWEAT CONTROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: alevine@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Garred

Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B Garred
SIGNATURE:	/mbg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=TT Inc - NV - Articles of Incorporation 7-18-2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0303

source=TT Inc - NV - Articles of Incorporation 7-18-2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0304





BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State 202 North Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of Document Number Ballora R. Cogarde

Barbara K. Cegavske

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20180317604-02

Filing Date and Time 07/18/2018 11:16 AM

Entity Number

E0341452018-9

Articles of Incorporation (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 78)

(This document was filed electronically.)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO	NOT HIGHLIGHT		ABOVE SPACE IS FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY	
1. Name of Corporation:	THOMPSON TEE, INC.				
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check only one box)	Commercial Registered Agent: NOWAR Name Noncommercial Registered Agent (name and address below)	ав По	VS PLLC ffice or Position with Enti-	ty	
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent OR	Name of Title of Office or (Other Position with Entity		
	Street Address	Cty	Nevada	Zip Code	
	Mailing Address (if different from street address)	City	Nevada	3 Zip Code	
3. Authorized Stock: (number of shares corporation is authorized to issue)	Number of shares with par value:	Par value per share: \$		000000	
4. Names and Addresses of the Board of Directors/Trustees: (each Director/Trustee	1) RANDY H CHOI Name				
	7540 DEAN MARTIN DR., SUITE 506 Street Address	LAS VEGAS City	NV State	89139 Zip Code	
must be a natural person at least 18 years of age;	2) WILLIAM T THOMPSON Name	Section (Section condition States the Fig. 1).		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	
attach additional page if more than two directors/trustees)	7540 DEAN MARTIN DR., SUITE 506	LAS VEGAS City	NV State	89139 Zip Code	
5. Purpose: (optional: required only if Benefit Corporation status selected)	The purpose of the corporation shall be: ANY LEGAL PURPOSE		6. Benefit Corporation: (see instructions) Yes		
7. Name, Address and Signature of Incorporator: (attach additional page if more than one incorporator)	I declare, to the best of my knowledge under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is correct and acknowledge that pursuant to NRS 239,330, it is a category C telony to knowledgy offer any talse or forged instrument for filling in the Office of the Secretary of State.				
	RANDY H CHOI ROPE Incorporator S				
	Name 7540 DEAN MARTIN DR., SUITE 506 Address		NV State	89139 Zip Code	
8. Certificate of Acceptance of	I hereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the above named Entity.				
Appointment of Registered Agent:	MOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC Authorized Signature of Registered Agent or On Behalf of Registered Agent Entity			2018	
	Authorized Signature of Registered Agent of	On Behalf of Registered /	Agent Entity Dale		

Nevada Secretary of State NRS 78 Articles Revised: 1-5-15

SECRETARY OF STATE



CORPORATE CHARTER

I, Barbara K. Cegavske, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that **THOMPSON TEE, INC.**, did on July 18, 2018, file in this office the original Articles of Incorporation; that said Articles of Incorporation is now on file and of record in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Nevada, and further, that said Articles contain all the provisions required by the law of said State of Nevada.



Certified By: Electronic Filing Certificate Number: C20180718-0863 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on July 18, 2018.

Balana K. Cagassa

Barbara K. Cegavske Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 04/09/2019